



VILLAGE OF: River Grove
BID DATE AND TIME: Thursday, September 18, 2025 @ 11:00 AM
PROJECT: 2025 Sidewalk Replacement Program - Section# 25-00000-01-GM
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$173,050.00

				EOC Estimate		J. Nardulli Concrete, Inc.		GA Paving, LLC		Nardulli Construction Company, Inc.		Triggi Construction, Inc.	
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Sidewalk Removal	SQ FT	11,150	\$2.50	\$27,875.00	\$2.00	\$22,300.00	\$2.00	\$22,300.00	\$1.75	\$19,512.50	\$2.50	\$27,875.00
2	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SQ FT	11,150	\$12.50	\$139,375.00	\$8.00	\$89,200.00	\$8.50	\$94,775.00	\$10.00	\$111,500.00	\$9.25	\$103,137.50
3	Protective Coat	SQ YD	1,300	\$1.00	\$1,300.00	\$0.50	\$650.00	\$0.01	\$13.00	\$0.01	\$13.00	\$0.10	\$130.00
4	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701501	L SUM	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
5	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701801	L SUM	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
6	Mobilization	L SUM	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$173,050.00		\$115,650.00		\$119,088.00		\$136,025.50		\$137,143.50



VILLAGE OF: River Grove
BID DATE AND TIME: Thursday, September 18, 2025 @ 11:00 AM
PROJECT: 2025 Sidewalk Replacement Program - Section# 25-00000-01-GM
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$173,050.00

				Everlast Blacktop, Inc.		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc		M & J Asphalt Paving Company, Inc.		Alliance Contractors, Inc.	
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Sidewalk Removal	SQ FT	11,150	\$1.75	\$19,512.50	\$1.70	\$18,955.00	\$3.00	\$33,450.00	\$3.00	\$33,450.00
2	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SQ FT	11,150	\$11.20	\$124,880.00	\$10.75	\$119,862.50	\$11.00	\$122,650.00	\$22.90	\$255,335.00
3	Protective Coat	SQ YD	1,300	\$4.00	\$5,200.00	\$0.01	\$13.00	\$4.00	\$5,200.00	\$0.01	\$13.00
4	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701501	L SUM	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
5	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701801	L SUM	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
6	Mobilization	L SUM	1	\$7,489.62	\$7,489.62	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$157,282.12		\$159,831.50		\$170,800.00		\$321,799.00